FULL THREADED SCREW
WITH CYLINDRICAL HEAD
C4 EVO COATING
20 μm multilayer coating with a surface treatment of epoxy resin and
aluminium flakes. No rust after 1440 hours of salt spray exposure, as per
ISO 9227. Can be used in service class 3 outdoor applications and under
class C4 atmospheric corrosion conditions.
AGGRESSIVE WOODS

α
a3,t
F α
a4,tFα
a3,c
F α
a4,c
F
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
d1 CODE L b pcs
[mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm]
5,3
0.21
TX 25
VGZEVO580 80 3 1/8 70 50
VGZEVO5100 100 4    90 50
VGZEVO5120 120 4 3/4 110 50
5,6
0.23
TX 25
VGZEVO5140 140 5 1/2 130 50
VGZEVO5160 160 6 1/4 150 50
7
0.28
TX 30
VGZEVO7140 140 5 1/2 130 25
VGZEVO7180 180 7 1/8 170 25
VGZEVO7220 220 8 5/8 210 25
VGZEVO7260 260 10 1/4 250 25
VGZEVO7300 300 11 3/4 290 25
d1 CODE L b pcs
[mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm]
9
0.36
TX 40
VGZEVO9200 200 8    190 25
VGZEVO9240 240 9 1/2 230 25
VGZEVO9280 280 11    270 25
VGZEVO9320 320 12 5/8 310 25
VGZEVO9360 360 14 1/4 350 25
NOTES:
(1) The minimum distances are in accordance with EN 1995:2014 considering a
timber characteristic density of ρk ≤ 420 kg/m3.
• The minimum spacing for all steel-to-timber connections (a1, a2) can be